

Jihočeská univerzita
v Českých Budějovicích
University of South Bohemia
in České Budějovice
Czech Republic

Ref. No. JU/09/06678/20

Vodňany, 2. 11. 2020

Measure of the Dean No. 27/2020 Cancellation of the Dean's Measure No. 19/2020 Elections to the Academic Senate of the Faculty of Fisheries and Protection of Waters of the University of South Bohemia (hereinafter referred to as the FFPW USB)

I hereby cancel the elections to the Academic Senate of the FFPW USB for the term of office 2020-2023, which are governed by the Election Rules of the Academic Senate of the FFPW USB, approved by the Academic Senate of the University of South Bohemia in České Budějovice on 16th May 2017 and the Academic Senate of the FFPW USB on 2nd May 2017.

Elections to the Academic Senate of the FFPW USB, which were announced on 5th and 6th November 2020, are cancelled by this Measure with regard to the re-declaration of the state of emergency on 5th October 2020 and thus the Section 7, par. 2 of the Act 188/2020 Coll. enter into force.

Due to the statutory deadlines, the term of office of the Academic Senate of the FFPW USB is now being extended to the 120th day after the end of the state of emergency.

Before the expiration of this period, a new schedule of elections to the Academic Senate of the FFPW USB will be announced in due time.

MVDr. Eliška Zusková, Ph.D. Chairwoman of AS FFPW USB Prof. Dipl.-Ing. Pavel Kozák, Ph.D. Dean of FFPW USB